ORDINANCE NO. 467

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, that the governing body of said City does hereby consent to the annexation of the following described property:

Begin at the intersection of Old Fulton Bridge Road and West Line of Old Fulton Pikeville Road; thence Southwestly 755 (s); Northwesterly 510 to River; Northeasterly along River 450 (s); Southeasterly 180 to Fulton Bridge Road; Easterly along Road 650 (s) To Point of Beginning in Section 21, Township 11 South, Range 14 West:

Begin at the intersection of the North Line of NW4 of SE4 and West Line of Old Fulton Road; thence Southwesterly along Right of Way 835 to Point of Beginning; continue Southwesterly 210; Northwesterly 525 to Buttahatchee River; Northeasterly along River 212; Southeasterly 510 to Point of Beginning in Section 21, Township 11 South, Range 14 West.

Commence at the intersection of the Southwest Corner of NW $_3$ of SE $_4$; thence Northeasterly 600 (s) to Point of Beginning; continue Northeasterly 493; Southeasterly 211; Southwesterly 551; Northwesterly 210 to Point of Beginning in Section 21, Township 11 South, Range 14 West.

and that a certified copy of this ordinance and attached thereto a plat or map of said property be delivered by E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, to Honorable Annette Bozeman, Judge of Probate of Marion County, Alabama.

Adopted this 29th day of July, 1988.



